Detterman, Mark, Env. Health

From: Joseph Muehleck [jmuehleck@eticeng.com]
Sent: Friday, December 20, 2013 11:29 AM

To: Detterman, Mark, Env. Health

Cc: 'jennifer.c.sedlachek@exxonmobil.com'; Thomas Neely; Deborah Hensley

Subject: Fuel Leak Case RO0000162 and GeoTracker Global ID T0600102217, 10100 International

Blvd/ E. 14th Street Oakland, CA

Attachments: RO162_LNDOWNR_F_2013-12-20.pdf; 2013-02 manifests.pdf

Dear Mr. Detterman:

Thank you for your attention to the referenced Fuel Leak Case. On behalf of ExxonMobil Oil Corporation, as requested in the ACEH letter dated 12 November 2013, please see the following attachments:

- List of Landowner Form signed by the sole landowner representative.
- Two non-hazardous waste manifests representing the final investigation-derived waste removed from the site on 20 February 2013 (Confirmation of Date for Waste Removal).

The 12 November 2013 ACEH letter indicated that this documentation should be sent to your attention. Please let us know (today if possible) if the documentation should also be uploaded to the FTP site and/or to GeoTracker.

Please contact me if you have any further questions regarding the case.

Regards,

Joseph Muehleck Project Manager

imuehleck@eticeng.com www.eticeng.com ETIC Engineering, Inc. 2285 Morello Ave. Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 Tel: 925-602-4710 x2127 Fax: 925-602-4720 Mobile: 925-301-7428

LIST OF LANDOWNERS FORM

County of Alameda Environmental Health Services Environmental Protection 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577

CERTIFIED LIST OF RECORD FEE TITLE OWNERS FOR:

Site	e Name:	Quan's Automotive / ExxonMobil Site #70691							
٩d٠	dress:	10100 International Blvd / E. 14 th Street							
Cit	y, State, Zip:	Oakland, CA 94603							
₹e	cord ID #:	RO0000162							
		m 1 if there are multiple site landowners (attach an extra sheet if necessary). If you are owner, skip item 1 and fill out item 2.							
۱.	In accordance with Section 25297.15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the California Health & Safety Code, I, (name of primary responsible party), certify that the								
	following is a site:	complete list of current record fee title owners and their mailing addresses for the above							
	Name:								
	Address:								
	City, State,								
	E-mail Addr								
	Name:								
	Address:								
	City, State,	Zip:							
	E-mail Addr	ess:							
	Name:								
	Address:								
	City, State,	Zip:							
	E-mail Addr	ess:							
2.		ce with Section 25297.15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the California Health & Safety Code, I							
	above site.	orthy that I am the sole fandowner for the							
	Sincerely,	Saljit Sigh clo Doda Cogration Primary Baljit Sigh clo Doda Cogration Printed Name Date E-mail Address							
	Signature of Responsible	Primary Printed Name Date E-mail Address Party							

Part of the state of		1860	i, Enichletky, Phaponse	Phona ·	4: Wasto To	èxise Nisio		
ANON-HAZARDÓUS WASTE MANIFES	* 1*	The Same Ornor of the Same	200-676-1066 denerations sile Address		9112	3302061	3-13	
g Geboldtor & Mauin aiún	Madig Address Exchinagolf Oil Poin 2555 Wil Soln Solnes Torring State Oil 1577 July 1888	ring 708B() : 32 iliya (S. S. S	10100 mark	garanan Maranan	9.32 19.32	· · · .		
Giramidis Knopsel Sin	Thirms CALA		30 (X) Medica Via Caxiano (A	llona Elico Sousalio			•	
Girmmiore Franky Since 6. Transporter 1 Comban	High Total			 	V.S. EPA ID I	lurber	madadistas.	
		ne dations has	Att Sugar and	A. 73809-0-	U.S. EPA ID	Vanibet Vanibet	MHONDES 429V	
7; Transporter 2 Gerripan	À yeure,	•			1			
A. Dealgnated Facility. No	me and Sie Address Initiation	Edu.			US. EPA ID	Niniper		
Section FOR 7	Para a company	96713995a _{rq}			1			
1 1	ny Phone:			10. Containers.			•	
1 1	Macani end Description		No,	Type-	Quantity 15	WLNot		
The Children	ilibibratumbindaint Dscort	attendaries acceptances	***		1 10			
		<u></u>		<u> </u>		 		
2.			1					
		,,,, 		ļ		 	200 0000	
3.		1						
				ļ		<u>'</u>		
1 A						-		
No.	1			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		
13, Special Hazolata in DES \$911:23	noismold letailibh bha eaglashi 3							
				•				
14, GENERATOR'S/O	TEROR'S CENTIFICATION; I hereby dec	lare that the contents of this constitution or condition for hongood according to app	ain fully and necturality of	lescribed abov	e by the proper	shipping na	me, and and classifiat	i, paolaged,
malked and labeled Generator NOtierous P	Vojetando, niji ero in ali respotte in piopi rinted Typed Hims 19.011-behall di Exxonii 100 il. Di	er condition for wontport according to app	Weigh (T. Villa)	21 n 11	<i>: .</i> `			
Π.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Corporation	(Yustaxii)	1 000	MQ_		92	20 13
15: Injumetional Shipm	THE BY PART OF THE	L Exponition		entylevit; aving U.S.:	- \} -			
Transporter Signature 16. Transporter Acknow	rledgment of Hecopy of Majerials			<u> بر</u>	1/0		Month:	Day Yest
Transporter Dikeed	Speci Nama	40/20	Manual Color			···	92	2013
Tiensporter 2 Priview	Typied Name	, 5	Ignáluro				Month	Day. Year
L de Dissessinat	<u> </u>	<u>,</u>	**************************************				<u> </u>	
17, Discrepancy Vicke	ration Space Quartity	Птуре	- Trosidos	·	Partial	Fielection.		ul Réedion
	want.	4F-	Manifest Historen	ra Numbass .				
i 17th Wiemold Foothy	(or Generato)		Madillera trestant		U,9. EPA	jó Nouses	•	
E Factive Phone:	nelo.Fecility (or.Gelievalor)		,				rlaght:	Day Year
1	Chine and the Real of Contract Contract Contract				\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	erijek		
			to a law more a distriction of					
Is. Designated Facility Printed/Typed Name	ý Otiner őr Opisator: Certilication of 1000)	of constants covered by the maritest of	Signalima b	f١	r_ 1	1	Month	Day Yest
MicHa	EL WHITEHE		<u> </u>	7	<u>N!</u>	<u>ار</u>	ACILITY TO (20/3
69 BLC-0:5 1197	7 (Rov. 9/09)				DESIGN	ATED F	MULLITY, TO S	aciyena i un

NON HAZARIDOUS 1. Generator ID Number: WASTE MARIFEST: 4	2. Page 1 of 3	Emergency Response Phone 00-675-1066	4. Waste Tracking Humber 91 1233-020813	<u> </u>
Excentions in Lamb thouse	690	enololo il semboli olik allololo	(min million addies)	
2550 W 160th Street #1106 Torrance, CA 90504 USA Company Product 223 A210 2132	·	RS 70691 * 10100 linemialional di Caxtand, CA: USA:	Ma.	
Connection Frontill British Company Hands Dilliard Employmental Sendogs		# · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	U.S.; EPA ID Number.	, 13 -
A La Madisportar & Company Maine	. 7	**************************************	U.S. EPA ID HUMBS	24433 *
.a. Dangarana Fransy Hama and San Appliess (19. Epoling)	Marie Samuel Control	<u> </u>	U.S. EPA 10 Muniper	
HOTHER SECTION OF BEST SECTION OF BEST SECTION OF BEST SECTION OF	\$* ** _*		NV78300tr	0000 / 1
Facility of Freed	<u> </u>	10. Containers	16.7000 1. 12.000	
T area maximum and the common common common and common		No.4 Type	11. Total and 12. Unit	
			600	

	The Topped States			
	A Section 1	Consequence of the second		
A STATE OF THE STA	, biller			
13. Special tripping light colors and recorded information:		1 2 2 2	2 (2000)	
7////	4		The state of the s	A CANADA
14. GENERATOR PROFESSION OF THE STATE OF THE	-1			
14. GENERATOR DOFFERONS CERTIFICATION: I homby declar this the cord marked and judgles (Marched and judgles in all respects in proper condition for an General statements in the cord for the condition for an increase and publications of the cord for the condition for an increase and publications of the cord for the c	onte of this consisterment are fully unsport according to applicable for Signature.	and acciliantly described above to templicinal and national government	y lita probaj elijoping namo, and aro clas Nili vegulations:	sified, packaged;
Marie Committee		1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	. Mon	
16. Informational Shipmonta	Export from U.S.	Port of entrylaute (Date loaving U.S.		an and the second second
Tinnse with Prince Typica Hainb	.Signalong.	n v dile	- 3-4 - Men	hi Day Year
Transporter 2 Prince of Spark Harris	Shipeline	the contraction of the contracti	Moni	10/3
77,795(tipping)				
Ta Alexisparicy Indication Space Cuanity.	Type : I	JReskiue [Partial Rejection	Full Rejection
17c. Atemate Facility (or Generalce):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nitusi Rolleverce Numbers	OS. EPÁJO NUNGO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Facelly's Phone:		· .	inger to the control of the control	
174-Signaturi of Alliandia Earlin (or Georgean)			Monar	Day (1941)
A particular in the second sec				
18. Description Eachily Owner or Cosmission Continuation of receipt of materials covered Printed Print	Die iho manilaal except oo pola Dierojaro	In the Tra	C.	160
9-BLC-0 5/11977 (Rev. 9/09)	147	Un Joan		2412
	3 9 0	· ·	THANS	PORTER #1

Š

17